of Material tacts, pursuant to the provisions of Section '199 0f the Companies Act, 20.17 to increase the long{erm equity investment in

Seryice Long lvlarch Iyres (Private) Lim ited, an associated company from PKR2,175,2'15,000(RupeesTwoBillion0neHundredSeventy

Five Million Two Hundred Fifteen Thousand) to up to PKR 2,525,215,000 (Rupees Two Billion Five Hundred Twenty Five Million Two

Hundred Fifteen Thousand).

(Annexed to the notice being (irculated to the shareholders is a statement o{ material facts and draft special resoluiions pertaining to spe€ial

business t0 be transacted at the AG l\,1).

Lahore

April07,2022

By 0rder ofthe Board

WAHTED ASHMF